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NORTHERN BEACHES TLR/SG

GROUND FLOOR PLAN 1-8

PROPOSED DWELLING AT: LOT 6
WARRIEWOOD RD, WARRIEWOOD
FOR: STEVEN AND DANIELLE ROWTLIEPINSPIRATION CUSTOM

A PRELIMINARY PLANS13/10/17

24.09.13 CAS NOTED HEAD OFFICE
Unit 35/10 Gladstone Rd
Castle Hill NSW 2154

(ph) 02 9894 5200 (f) 02 9894 5728
lic no: 5685C  ABN 31003934058

COPYRIGHT RESERVED
B CLIENT'S CHANGES23/10/17

TN

C DA PLANS/CLIENT CHANGES31/01/19

AREAS TABLE

GARAGE
GROUND FLOOR

PORCH 8.95m²
38.78m²

15.81m²ALFRESCO

104.99m²

TOTAL 308.24m²/33.17sqs

FIRST FLOOR 130.76m²
BALCONY 8.95m²

NOTE:
- WC compartment to comply
with Clause 3.8.3 of the BCAdpdp

dp

dp dp

dp

15,990

2,900 11,690 1,050 350

240 3,650 90 1,490 90 1,800 90 4,000 240

240 6,550 200 1,030 90 2,150 4,090 240 1,340 60

950 2,220 950 610 950 1,570 1,070 2,300 1,070

12
,35

0

7,8
70

4,4
80

5,6
60

71
0

3,1
45

1,1
90

1,6
45

2,2
10

24
0

4,0
00

24
0

11
0

5,9
10

90
6,0

00
24

0

11
0

5,9
10

90
1,0

60
25

0
90

2,1
60

90
2,3

50
24

0

47
0

4,9
50

1,0
70

1,2
60

12
0

35
0

1,2
95

1,1
90

1,2
95

35
0

2,900 3,170 7,560 960 990 350 60

110 7,220 230

480 350 2,070 240 3,940 600 90 5,630 230

2,900 240 3,650 200 2,105 90 4,205 240 1,950 350 60

12
,35

0

1,9
10

5,4
50

4,5
10

48
0

96
0

4,4
90

35
0

4,1
40

24
0

4,0
30

24
0

24
0

60
0

1,2
00

1,1
00

7,0
60

24
0

11
0

1,9
50

90
2,8

50
1,0

20
90

4,6
50

90
1,2

60
24

0

1,9
10

1,3
10

3,9
00

24
0

1,0
70

2,3
70

1,0
70

48
0

710 2,070 120 950 2,100 120 7,560 960 1,050 350

400

1,9
50

45
0

30
0

45
0

30
0

45
0

30
0

45
0

950 1,630 1,070

15,990

2,0
00

1,0
70

300 300

250
250

1,000 5,110

1,0
00

300 2,600 - SLAB

75
0

SL
AB

700 VANITY

RANGEHOOD DUCTED
TO OUTSIDE AIR

HOB

HOB

1200h x 300w OPENINGS
2100 HD HT

4 SHELVES4 SHELVES

1190 X 350
BRICK PIER

710 X 350
BRICK PIER

STEEL BEAM OVER
TO ENG'S DETAILS

TILED LANDING AND
PRECAST STEPS

350 X 350
BRICK PIER

TILED CAST
INSITU STEPS

SLIP JOINT

230 X 230 BRICK PIERS

3000L RAINWATER TANK
TANK SIZE: 2500L x 650W x 2020H

WM

1.

2.
3.
4.
5.

6.7.
8.

9.
10.

GARAGE

ENTRY

LOUNGE

FAMILY

MEALS

KITCHEN

P'DER L'DRY720

82
0

12
00

820

1. 2.

11.

FS

PIE
R

PIE
R

LO
UN

GE
PO

RC
HEN

TR
Y

GA
RA

GE

L'D
RY

STORE

ST
OR

E
NI
B

OP
EN

IN
G

FAMILY

MEALS / FAMILY

P'DER L'DRY LOUNGE

STAIR

PIER

PORCH

GARAGE

PIER

ALFRESCO

KITCHEN BENCH GARAGE

FAMILY ENTRY

PIE
R

AL
FR

ES
CO

ME
AL

S

BE
NC

H
ISL

AN
D

FA
MI
LY

BE
NC

H
F/
S

P'D
ER

ST
OR

E

ALFRESCO

WORKSHOP

SP
EC

IAL
 S
LID

IN
G

18
00

H 
X 

12
95

W
SP
EC

IAL
 S
LID

IN
G

18
00

H 
X 

12
95

W

SP
EC

IAL
 S
LID

IN
G

18
00

H 
X 

23
70

W

XO 0606
SPECIAL SLIDING
600H X 2220W

SF 2116
REVERSE

SPECIAL FIXED
600H X 2100W

SP
EC

IAL
 S
TA

CK
ER

 D
OO

R
(3
L) 

24
00

H 
X 

39
00

W
FR

AM
E 

OP
EN

IN
G 

24
30

H

SPECIAL STACKER DOOR
(3L) 2400H X 2070W
FRAME OPENING 2430H

SE
VIL

LE
 P
AN

EL
IFT

 D
OO

R
21

00
 H

IGH

90
0 

CO
OK

ER

P P

T

CL

wc

(344mm - 4c/s stepdown)

(172mm - 2c/s stepdown)

820

(172mm -
2c/s stepdown)

PORCH
(86mm - 1c/s stepdown)

SQ
 S
ET

 O
PE

NI
NG

21
00

H 
X 

19
50

W

SQ
 S
ET

OP
EN

IN
G

21
00

H 
X 

13
10

W

DW

BR
ICK

 H
EA

D 
OV

ER

BRICK HEAD OVER

ISLAND

1. 2. 3.

4.

1. 2. 3.

PIER

WALL PIER

SPECIAL SLIDING
600H X 2300W

W1

W2

W3

W4

W5

W6

W7 W8

W9

W10

dp

S

V

GROUND FLOOR PLAN
1:100



ROWTLIEP CUSTOM

SCALE.

DATE.

DRAWN.

DESIGN.

ISSUE.

JOB No.

SHEET.
FACADE.

PROJECT.

17048
TITLE .

Check all dimensions prior to comencement
of works. Figured dimensions to be taken in
preference to scaling. Confirm all dimensions
on site.

N

Issue. date. amendments.

UBD REF.AMENDMENTS

N.C.S.

COUNCIL.

138 F8

NORTHERN BEACHES TLR/SG
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PROPOSED DWELLING AT: LOT 6
WARRIEWOOD RD, WARRIEWOOD
FOR: STEVEN AND DANIELLE ROWTLIEPINSPIRATION CUSTOM

A PRELIMINARY PLANS13/10/17
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TIMBER POSTS

AREAS TABLE

GARAGE
GROUND FLOOR

PORCH 8.95m²
38.78m²

15.81m²ALFRESCO

104.99m²

TOTAL 308.24m²/33.17sqs

FIRST FLOOR 130.76m²
BALCONY 8.95m²

NOTE:
Compliance with clause 3.9.2.5 (protection of
openable windows) of Volume 2 of the 2013
edition of the BCA in relation to bedroom
windows. Therefore all upstairs bedroom
windows (or where the floor is more than 2.0m
from the external ground level) will be provided
with the following safety measures:-
-Sliding windows -Vent locks must be provided
  over standard key lock latch.
-Double Hung -Will be restricted by a longer
  spring cover.
-Awning windows -Will be provided with a
  restricted winder to limit
  the opening to max. 125mm

NOTE:
- WC compartment to comply
with Clause 3.8.3 of the BCA

FIRST FLOOR PLAN
1:100



ROWTLIEP CUSTOM

SCALE.

DATE.

DRAWN.

DESIGN.

ISSUE.

JOB No.

SHEET.
FACADE.

PROJECT.

17048
TITLE .

Check all dimensions prior to comencement
of works. Figured dimensions to be taken in
preference to scaling. Confirm all dimensions
on site.

N

Issue. date. amendments.

UBD REF.AMENDMENTS

N.C.S.
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NORTHERN BEACHES TLR/SG

ELEVATIONS 3-8

PROPOSED DWELLING AT: LOT 6
WARRIEWOOD RD, WARRIEWOOD
FOR: STEVEN AND DANIELLE ROWTLIEPINSPIRATION CUSTOM

A PRELIMINARY PLANS13/10/17
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C DA PLANS/CLIENT CHANGES31/01/19
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WARRIEWOOD RD, WARRIEWOOD
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WARRIEWOOD RD, WARRIEWOOD
FOR: STEVEN AND DANIELLE ROWTLIEPINSPIRATION CUSTOM

A PRELIMINARY PLANS13/10/17

24.09.13 CAS NOTED HEAD OFFICE
Unit 35/10 Gladstone Rd
Castle Hill NSW 2154

(ph) 02 9894 5200 (f) 02 9894 5728
lic no: 5685C  ABN 31003934058

COPYRIGHT RESERVED
B CLIENT'S CHANGES23/10/17

TN

C DA PLANS/CLIENT CHANGES31/01/19

86
34

4
2,4

30
27

0
2,4

30
2,3

14

UPPER GROUND FLOOR RL 19,775

FIRST FLOOR RL 22,475

RIDGE RL 27,219

FIRST FLOOR CEILING RL 24,905

LOWER GROUND FLOOR RL 19,431
ALFRESCO RL 19,345

PORCH/GARAGE RL 19,603
GROUND FLOOR RL 19,775

FIRST FLOOR RL 22,475

CEILING RL 24,905

RIDGE RL 27,219

17
2

2,4
30

27
0

2,4
30

2,3
14

RAFT SLAB TO ENGS. DETAILS

SELECTED
ROOF TILES

SELECTED
ROOF TILES

ROOF PITCH TO MEALS/ ALFRESCO 18 DEGREES

ROOF PITCH 22.5 DEGREES
METAL FASCIA
AND GUTTERS

SUSPENDED TIMBER
FLOOR TO AS1684.

TRUSSES TO MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS

ALFRESCO

STUDY NOOK SITTING ROOM

ENTRYFAMILY

BALCONY

PORCH

LINEN

PITCH 22.5O PITCH 22.5O

PITCH 18O

SECTION AA
1:100



ROWTLIEP CUSTOM

SCALE.

DATE.

DRAWN.

DESIGN.

ISSUE.

JOB No.

SHEET.
FACADE.

PROJECT.

17048
TITLE .

Check all dimensions prior to comencement
of works. Figured dimensions to be taken in
preference to scaling. Confirm all dimensions
on site.

N

Issue. date. amendments.

UBD REF.AMENDMENTS

N.C.S.

COUNCIL.

138 F8

NORTHERN BEACHES TLR/SG

SITE PLAN 6-8

PROPOSED DWELLING AT: LOT 6
WARRIEWOOD RD, WARRIEWOOD
FOR: STEVEN AND DANIELLE ROWTLIEPINSPIRATION CUSTOM

A PRELIMINARY PLANS13/10/17
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SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER DETAIL

3 000

TIMBER STAKES AT
MAX. 3000 CRS.

GEO-TECH FABRIC BURIED
BELOW GROUND AND BACKFILL

DRIVEWAYS AND PATHS BY OTHERS

NOTE

ALL DOOR OPENING HEIGHTS TO BE 2120mm UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5.

1. ALL RETAINING WALLS AND DISH DRAINS IF REQUIRED BY COUNCIL TO BE
COMPLETED IN CONJUNCTION WITH LANDSCAPING

2. FINAL LEVELS TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SURVEY
3.

4.

ALL STAIRWELLS AND DECKS TO BE SAFELY BARRICADED AT ALL TIMES

CONTROLS       REQ'D  PROPOSED            COMPLIES

SITE AREA       N/A  403.2 m2 

SITE CALCULATIONS - PITTWATER 21 DCP 2014

SETBACKS FROM SIDE BOUNDARIES

SETBACKS FOR BUILDINGS FRONTING WARRIEWOOD RD
 Setback to main building Line                                  6.5 m  6.5 m            YES
 Setback to Articulation zone                                  5.0m  5.1 m            YES

For lots widths 14m- < 16m measured at the building line
 Ground floor - RHS  

 First Floor - RHS 

MINIMUM LANDSCAPED AREA REQ'D
 45% for lots 14m wide and greater
 Minimum width 1.5m

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
 For lot widths measured at the building line of 14m or more 

SETBACKS FROM REAR BOUNDARIES
For front loaded Lots greater than 20m deep

 First Floor 
 Ground Floor 

 Minimum Dimension

 Ground floor - LHS  

 First Floor - LHS 

181.44m2 192.3m2/47.69% YES
4.0 m 6.5m

1.5m 1.5m YES

0.9m 1.5m YES

24 m2 81m2 YES

N/A

6 m  6.352m YES
4 m 4.044 m YES

4.044 m4 m

0.9m 2.26m YES

1.5m 2.26m YES

YES

YES
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TILED LANDING
AND PRECAST STEPS

TILED CAST
INSITU STEPS

3000L RAINWATER TANK

OWNER TO REMOVE
TREE & SIGNDROP EGDE BEAM

DROP EGDE BEAM

GRATE BY OWNER

PIT TO
ENG. DETAILS

PIT TO
ENG. DETAILS

CONNECT TO EASEMENT
STORMWATER PIPE

REFER TO ENG. DETAIL

GARAGE

LOWER GROUND FLOOR

ALFRESCO

PORCH

UPPER GROUND FLOOR

FGL RL 19,453

FGL RL 19,131 FGL RL 19,475

(2c/s-172mm step down)

(2c/s-172mm
step down)

(4c/s-344mm step down)

(1c/s-86mm
step down)

FFL TO NGL
781mm DEB

LOT 6
DP.

SITE AREA: 403.4m2

FFL TO NGL
431mm DEB

FFL TO NGL
775mm DEB
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535mm DEB
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303mm DEB CUT 297mm
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ML - MELALEUCA LINEARIFOLIA

SNOW-IN-SUMMER

BM - OPHIOPOGON

PLANISCARPUS

MONDO GRASS BLACK

SB - SAPHIRE BUFFALO

GRASS - BUCHLOE

LL - LOMANDRA LONGIFOLIA

SPINNY HEADED MAT RUSH

HV - HARDENBERGIA VIOLACEA

NATIVE SARSPARILLA

CR - CYCAS REVOLUTA

SAGO PALM

T

G - RIVER PEBBLES

PERVIOUS

BG - WESTRINGIA 'BLUE GEM'

BLUE GEM

PS - POLYSCIAS SAMBUCIFOLIA

ELDERBERRYPANAX

GJ - GARDENIA  JASMINOIDES

TRUE LOVE

BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME QTY

MATURE

HGT

POT SIZE

PLANTS / SHRUBS

WESTRINGIA 'BLUE GEM'

HARDENBERGIA VIOLACEA

CYCAS REVOLUTA

GROUND COVERS
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KEY
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CR

1-1.5m 150mm

MELALEUCA LINEARIFOLIA

TREES

SNOW-IN-SUMMERML 8.50m 50Ltr

NATIVE SARSPARILLA 0.50m 200mm

SAGO PALM 1.20m 200mm

1
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2

2

PLANT SCHEDULE

LOMANDRA LONGIFOLIALL

SPINNY HEADED MAT RUSH 0.70m 150mm3

POLYSCIAS SAMBUCIFOLIAPS

ELDERBERRYPANAX 2.00m 200mm2

MONDO GRASS BLACK 0.25m 100mm
OPHIOPOGON PLANISCARPUSBM
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GARDENIA JASMINOIDES
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GJ

1.00m 150mm10
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HARDWOOD STAKE 75 x 75 AND

TIE AS SPECIFIED. POSITION ON

WINDWARD SIDE OF PLANT

OUTSIDE ROOTBALL OF PLANT

50mm WIDE HESSIAN TIE IN

FIGURE OF EIGHT FORM

STAPLED TO STAKE

PLANT AS PER PLANT SCHEDULE. ENSURE

PLANT MEETS NATSPEC GUIDELINES FOR

PURCHASING OF LANDSCAPE TREES.

DEBCO 'SATURAID' GRANULES

(OR EQUAL) APPLIED AT 40gms

PER m2 AS TOPDRESSING

PRIOR TO MULCHING

75mm DEPTH RED TAN BARK MULCH

ANL - HORTBARK  TO BE LOCALLY DISHED

AROUND PLANT BASE

PLANTING MIXTURE MADE UP OF

50% SITE TOPSOIL AND 50%

IMPORTED PLANTING MIX (AS

SPECIFIED) THOROUGHLY MIXED

PRIOR TO BACKFILLING

FERTILISER TABLET

AS SPECIFIED

BREAK UP SUB BASE

AND SIDES APPROX. 150 DEEP

150

1
5

0

TYPICAL PLANTING IN GRASS

(TUBE 150mm-200mm pot size)

TYPICAL SECTION 1:20

2

500-750

DIAMETER

ROOT BALL TO BE

UNDISTURBED

EXCAVATE HOLE FOR PLANTING

TWICE THE WIDTH OF THE POT;

CULTIVATE SIDES AND BASE OF

PLANTING HOLE

BACKFILL WITH AMELIORATED

EXCAVATED GARDEN SOIL

HARDWOOD STAKE 2 x 75 x 75 AND

TIE AS SPECIFIED. POSITION ON

WINDWARD SIDE OF PLANT

OUTSIDE ROOTBALL OF PLANT

50mm WIDE HESSIAN TIE IN FIGURE

OF EIGHT FORM STAPLED TO STAKE

TREE AS PER PLANT SCHEDULE.

ENSURE PLANT MEETS NATSPEC

GUIDELINES FOR PURCHASING OF

LANDSCAPE TREES.

DEBCO 'SATURAID' GRANULES (OR

EQUAL) APPLIED AT 40gms PER m2 AS

TOPDRESSING PRIOR TO MULCHING

75mm DEPTH RED TAN BARK MULCH

ANL - HORTBARK  TO BE LOCALLY

DISHED AROUND PLANT BASE

PLANTING MIXTURE MADE UP OF 50%

SITE TOPSOIL AND 50% IMPORTED

ANL - GARDEN MIX THOROUGHLY

MIXED PRIOR TO BACKFILLING

FERTILISER TABLET

AS SPECIFIED

BREAK UP SUB BASE

AND SIDES APPROX. 300 DEEP

TYPICAL TREE PLANTING

(25L-75L POT SIZE)

TYPICAL SECTION 1:20

1

300

3
0

0

1000 - 2000

DIAMETER

ROOT BALL TO BE

UNDISTURBED

EXCAVATE HOLE FOR PLANTING

TWICE THE WIDTH OF THE POT;

CULTIVATE SIDES AND BASE OF

PLANTING HOLE

BACKFILL WITH AMELIORATED

EXCAVATED GARDEN SOIL

EXISTING

SUBGRADE

DECORATIVE PEBBLES

STEPPING STONES DETAIL

SECTION 1:10

3

400 x 600 x 50mm PAVER

STEPPING STONES

WET MORTAR BED

40mm BRICK

PAVER EDGE

SIR WALTER BUFFALO

TURF AS SPECIFIED

75MM IMPORTED TOPSOIL TURF

UNDERLAY AS SPECIFIED

CULTIVATED EXISTING SITE SOIL

(EXCEPT UNDER TREES) WITH SOIL

CONDITIONER INCORPORATE

TURF WITH EDGE

SECTION 1:10

5

MOTAR HAUNCH

COMPACTED SUB

GRADE

EXISTING

SUBGRADE

PEBBLE PATHWAY DETAIL

SECTION 1:10

4

100MM COMPACTED ROAD BASE
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A) GENERALLY

THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ASPECTS OF THE

WORKS AS OUTLINED IN THIS SPECIFICATION, AND ON THE DRAWINGS TO

COMPLETE WORKS TO THE HIGHEST STANDARDS OF ACCEPTED

CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL

LABOUR, MATERIALS, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO CARRY OUT

AND COMPLETE THE WHOLE OF THE WORKS AS DEFINED. THE

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE WHOLE OF THE WORKS

INCLUDING WORKS OF (THEIR) SUBCONTRACTORS AND FOR ANY MATTER

ARISING THERE-FROM AND SHALL INDEMNIFY THE PRINCIPAL AND THEIR

AGENTS AGAINST CLAIMS, DEMANDS AND ACTIONS, COSTS, LOSS, DAMAGE

OR EXPENSES IN RELATION THERETO.

B) AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS

ALL WORKS SHALL BE PREPARED AND CONSTRUCTED TO COMFORM WITH

ALL RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE

BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

AS 4419 1998 SOILS FOR LANDSCAPE AND GARDEN USE

AS 4454 1999 COMPOST, SOIL CONDITIONERS AND MULCHES

AS 1604.1 2000 TIMBER - PRESERVATIVE TREATED - SAWN AND RAW

C) SITE PREPARATION

LEVELS ON PLAN ARE NOMINAL ONLY & ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED

ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT. FINAL LEVELS NOMINATED BY

BUILDER.

QUALITY SYSTEM: AS 4419.

PLANTING IN PLANTER BOXES: SOILMIX A - 'PLANTER BOX MIX', AS

SUPPLIED BY, ANL P: 02 9450 1444 OR APPROVED ALTERNATIVE.

E) EXCAVATION & SUB SOIL PREPARATION

EXCAVATE GARDEN BEDS TO THE DEPTH REQUIRED AND RIP OR SCARIFY

BASE & SIDES OF PIT TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 150MM

E) REUSE EXISTING TOPSOIL

EXISTING SITE TOPSOIL SHOULD BE SALVAGED & APPROPRIATELY

STOCKPILED WHERE POSSIBLE.

F) PLANTING

HEALTH & VIGOUR: SUPPLY PLANTS WITH FOILAGE SIZE, TEXTURE &

COLOUR CONSISTENT WITH THAT SHOWN IN HEALTHY SPECIMENS OF THE

SPECIES. BALANCE OF CROWN:

SUPPLY PLANTS WITH MAX. VARIATION IN CROWN BULK ON OPPOSITE

SIDES OF STEM AXIS, +/- 20%. STOCK SELECTION SHOULD BE BASED ON

NATSPEC GUIDE SPECIFYING TREES: A GUIDE TO ASSESSMENT OF TREE

QUALITY.

G) STAKING

INSTALL 2 x 1800mm 75 x 75 HARDWOOD TIMBER STAKES WITH HESSIAN

TIES TO ALL TREES. PROVIDE APPROPRIATE SUPPORT CONSIDERING

EXPOSURE TO PREVAILING WINDS. STAKES AND HESSIAN TIES TO BE

REMOVED AS SOON AS THE TREE HAS ESTABLISHED.

H) MULCHING

QUALITY SYSTEM: AS 4454. ALL PLANTING AREA IMPACTED BY BUILDING

WORKS TO RECEIVE 50-75MM OF GARDEN MULCH, DROUGHTMASTER, ANL

P: 02 9450 1444

OR APPROVED ALTERNATIVE. KEEP MULCH 100MM AWAY FROM PLANT

STEM & FORM A WELL TO STOP EXCESSIVE WATER RUNOFF. FINISH FLUSH

WITH ADJACENT SURFACES.

I) TURFING

NEW TURF- SIR WALTER BUFFALO. EXCAVATE / GRADE ALL AREAS TO BE

TURFED TO 120MM BELOW FINISHED LEVELS. ENSURE THAT ALL SURFACE

RUNOFF IS DIRECTEDAWAY FROM BUILDINGS. ENSURE THAT NO POOLING

OR PONDING WILL OCCUR. FURTHER RIP THE SUBGRADE TO 150MM.

INSTALL 100MM OF IMPORTED TURF UNDERLAY. ROLLS TO BE CLOSELY

BUTTED AND LAID IN A BRICKWORK PATTERN. FILL ANY SMALL GAPS WITH

TOPSOIL AND WATER THOROUGHLY.

J) WATERING

WATER IN IMMEDIATELY AFTER PLANT INSTALLATION & ALLOW FOR SOIL

SETTLEMENT. FOR THE FIRST 2 TO 4 WEEKS AFTER PLANTING, THE ROOT

ZONE & IMMEDIATE SURROUNDS MUST BE KEPT MOIST. CONTINUE

WATERING UNTIL PLANTS HAVE ESTABLISHED.
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AREA CALCULATION

LOT SIZE 403.4m²

PROPOSEDMINIMUM

PERVIOUS LANDSCAPE AREA

MIN. 45% or 

181.53m²

48% or 

193.66m²

52% or 

209.56m²

COMPLY

YES / NO x

DCP COMPLIANCE YES

IMPERVIOUS LANDSCAPE AREA N/A
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